

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FCA No.340 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
7)	21.09.2023	<u>UDPR, J & AVR B, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard both the learned counsel. The Registry is directed to forward certified copy of the order, dated 27.11.2019 in I.A.No.4 of 2018 in FCA.No.340 of 2018 to the Superintendent, Gandhi Medical College, Hyderabad for compliance of the directions and so as to fix the date for conducting medical examination of the parties as directed in the said order and send the report to this Court expeditiously. Addresses of the parties for communication the date of examination: N. Harish Kumar, Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Flat No.69, Block C3, RBI Officers Quarters, Papovanam, Patanwadi, Malad East, Mumbai-400 097. D. Indusha Reddy, D/o Hhanumantha Reddy, R/o D.No.8-0131, Royal Nagar, RC Road, Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh. UDPR, J AVR B, J	

		<u>F.C.A.No.340 of 2018</u> Post after four (04) weeks. UDPR, J AVRB, J Note: Issue CC by tomorrow. B/o PGR	
--	--	--	--