

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF JUNE

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

: PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE D RAMESH

AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI

FAMILY COURT APPEAL (FCA) NO: 340 OF 2018



Between:

N Harish Kumar, S/o .Prabhakar Reddy, aged about 29 years,
R/o.Khairatabad, Hyderabad

Appellant/Respondent

AND

D.Indusha Reddy, D/o.Harinatha Reddy, aged about-26 years, R/o.RC Road,
Tirupati

Respondent/Petitioner

Appeal under Section 19 of the Family Courts Act is filed being aggrieved by the order and decree dated.04/04/2018 passed in FCOP.NO.135/2016 on the file of the Judge, Family court cum V Additional District Judge, Tirupati

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the orders of the High Court dated 07.08.2018, 06.09.2018, 27.11.2019 & 21.09.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri C Sumon, Advocate for the Petitioner, and of Sri Nivarthi Mruthyunjaya Sastry, Advocate for the Respondent, the Court made the following.

ORDER

Upon hearing the submissions of the learned counsel on both sides, this Court considers it appropriate to interact with the parties. Hence, both parties are directed to appear before this Court on 09.07.2026.

Post the matter on 09.07.2026.

SD/- Y SRINIVASU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

To,

1. D.Indusha Reddy, D/o.Harinatha Reddy, aged about-26 years, R/O.RC Road, Tirupati
2. N Harish Kumar, S/o .Prabhakar Reddy, aged about 29 years, R/o.Khairatabad, Hyderabad **(1 & 2 BY SPEED POST TO APPEAR BEFORE THIS COURT ON 09.07.2026)**
3. One CC to Sri C Sumon Advocate [OPUC]
4. One CC to Sri Nivarthi Mruthyanjaya Sastry, Advocate [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

**DR, J
&
BM, J**

DATED: 25/06/2026

POST THE MATTER ON 09.07.2026

ORDER

FCA.No.340 of 2018

APPEARANCE OF THE PARTIES

