

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. F.C.A.No.340 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.07.2026	<u>DEV,J & SUN,J</u> As directed by this Court on earlier occasion, the appellant present before this Court. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent could not present before this Court today in view of her serious health condition. The report of the medical board is placed on record. Learned counsel appearing on either side sought time to explore the possibility of amicable settlement in this case. Accordingly, post on 23.07.2026. _____ DEV,J _____ SUN,J TM	